

Civ DJ 8467/16 SAVITRI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

24.08.2016

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar Hooda.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Satish Kumar.

Case is fixed for PE. Affidavit of Smt. Savitri Devi in evidence is filed for plaintiff. Copy of the same is supplied to opposite party. PW Smt. Savitri Devi is present for evidence. However, request for adjournment is made by her on the plea that an application u/o VII Rule 14 r/w S. 151 CPC is being moved. The same is moved for plaintiff. Copy of the same is supplied to opposite party. Reply to the said application is desired to be filed for defendant.

Heard. File seen.

To come up for reply to the said application u/o VII Rule 14 r/w S. 151 CPC on **07.11.2016**. Let advance copy of reply be supplied to opposite party at least 5 days before NDOH. If the same is so supplied, to come up also for arguments on the said application on the date given i.e. **07.11.2016**.

List of witnesses is filed for plaintiff. Copy of the same is supplied to opposite party. The same was to be filed for plaintiff within 15 days from the date of framing of issues i.e. 05.11.2015.

Heard. File seen.

List of witnesses is taken on record subject to cost of ₹500/- to be deposited by plaintiff in the bank ACCOUNT NO.31444445526, STATE BANK OF INDIA, TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI in favour of DLSA (WEST).

(MAHAVIR SINGHAL)
ADJ/WEST/DELHI/24.08.2016