

**Civ DJ 608467/16 SAVITRI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS**

07.11.2016

Present: Plaintiff alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajeev Hooda.

Defendant in person.

Case is fixed for reply to application U/O VII Rule 14 r/w Section 151 CPC. The same is not filed for defendant. Request for adjournment in this regard is made for defendant.

Heard. File seen.

Request of adjournment is not opposed for plaintiff.

To come up for reply to the said application on **11.01.2017**.

Let advance copy of reply be supplied to opposite party at least 5 days before NDOH. If the same is so supplied, to come up also for arguments on the said application on the date given i.e. **11.01.2017**.

Let plaintiff comply order-sheet dated 24.08.2016 regarding cost of Rs. 500/-, as prayed.

(MAHAVIR SINGHAL)  
ADJ/WEST/DELHI/07.11.2016