

Civ DJ 608467/16 SAVITRI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

11.01.2017

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Arun, Clerk of Ld. Counsel Sh. Satish Kumar for defendant.

Case is fixed for reply to application u/o VII Rule 14 r/w S. 151 CPC.

The same is filed for defendant. Copy of the same for plaintiff is kept on record. The same be supplied to plaintiff on appearance or on NDOH, whichever is earlier.

Case is fixed for arguments on the said application.

At the request for defendant, to come up for arguments on the said application on **22.03.2017**. **Let plaintiff comply order sheet dated 24.08.2016 regarding cost of Rs.500/- by NDOH.**

(MAHAVIR SINGHAL)
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
WEST:11.01.2017

At this stage,

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar Hooda, Ld .Counsel for plaintiff.

NDOH and purpose are informed.

Copy of the said application u/o VII Rule 14 r/w S. 151 CPC is supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

(MAHAVIR SINGHAL)
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
WEST:11.01.2017