

**CS No. : 8467/16**  
**Savitri Devi Vs. Ram Niwas**

22.03.2017

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Counsel for respondent.

After having addressed part arguments, counsel for plaintiff had sought pass over for conclusion of the arguments but thereafter has not turned up and now adjournment is requested by plaintiff.

Put up the matter on 26.7.2017.

(Savita Rao)  
ADJ-01 (West)/Delhi  
22.03.2017