

Civ DJ 490/2014
8467/16
SAVITRI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

08.05.2019

Pr: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh.Zuhaib Queshi.

Sh.N.C.Gupta, Ld.counsel for defendant with defendant in person.

An application under Section 151 CPC alongwith list of documents has been filed on record by plaintiff. However, Ld.counsel for defendant submits that he has not been supplied with the copy of said application and documents.

At this stage, ld.counsel for plaintiff submits that after obtaining the certified copy of the application and documents, he will supply the same to ld.counsel for defendant.

Put up on 28.08.2019 for reply to the pending application of defendant under Order VII Rule 14 CPC.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi