

Civ DJ 490/2014
8467/16
SAVITRI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

11.02.2020

Pr: Plaintiff in person with proxy counsel Sh.Zuhaib Qureshi.

Defendant in person with counsel Sh.Deepak Singh.

Part arguments on the pending application of plaintiff under Order VII Rule 14 CPC as well as under Section 151 CPC heard today.

It was submitted by plaintiff's counsel that plaintiff wish to bring on record certain documents as the same could not be filed at the relevant stage as they were filed in appeal titled as Ram Niwas Vs. Savitri Devi. Said fact has been disputed by defendant's counsel.

At this stage, ld.proxy counsel for plaintiff has prayed for an adjournment to bring proof of filing documents in the aforementioned appeal on the next date of hearing.

- 2-

Put up on 22.04.2020 for remaining arguments.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi