

CS No. 8467/16

Savitri Devi VS. Ram Niwas

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

12.08.2021

Case has been taken today in terms of Order No. 439-470/ RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi due to pandemic Covid-19 situation.

Present : None.

Record reflects that the plaintiff in this matter is not appearing for the last so many dates. However, in the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to argue the matter.

Put up for arguments on application U/o VII Rule 14 CPC and application U/s 151 CPC on 01.11.2021.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 12.08.2021