

Civ DJ 8467/16

SAVITRI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

Through Video Conferencing

01.11.2021

Present : None.

Record reflects that plaintiff is not diligently pursuing her matter and no one has appeared on her behalf since 01.10.2020.

However, no adverse order is being passed today and matter is adjourned for arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC, subject to imposition of cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited by the plaintiff with DLSA, for **26.11.2021**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

At this stage, Ms. Sanjana Sethi, proxy (intern) for Sh. Rajesh Hooda, ld. counsel for the plaintiff appeared. She is apprised of the next date.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi