

24.05.2022

Present: Sh. Praveen Kumar, proxy counsel for the plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Shubham Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Plaintiff has paid cost of Rs. 2,000/- in cash paid to the ld.  
Counsel for the defendant. She submits that she will pay the remaining  
cost of Rs. 3,000/- on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 29.08.2022.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.05.2022