

Civ DJ No. 608467/16
Savitri Devi vs. Ram Niwas

29.08.2022

Present : Sh. Rajesh Hooda, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant with ld. counsel Sh. Deepak Singh Thakur.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has lost his file and seeks time to reconstruct the file.

Plaintiff paid part cost of Rs.1,000/- to counsel for defendant and submits that she will pay remaining cost on the next date.

At request of plaintiff, list payment of remaining cost and PE on

11.10.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi