

Civ DJ 8467/16
SAVITRI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

11.10.2022

Present : Sh. Parveen Kumar, proxy counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.

Defendant in person.

Defendant seeks an adjournment on the ground that
main counsel is not available. Granted, subject to
cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

Put up for PE on 06.12.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi