

Civ DJ No. 8467/16
Savitri Devi vs. Ram Nivas

02.05.2023

Present : Plaintiff with ld. counsel Sh. Rajesh Huda and Ms. Tamanna.
Defendant in person.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that although photocopies of documents Ex.PW1/3 and Ex.PW1/4 are on record, however, documents which are part of Ex.PW1/3 and Ex.PW1/4 are not in proper sequence. Ld. counsel for plaintiff is at liberty to file fresh copy of same.

Fresh photocopies are given on record. Original are seen and returned.

PW-1, Ms.Savitri Devi is examined-in-chief. Counsel for defendant is not available for cross-examination due to some personal difficulty.

Matter be put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **24.07.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts,Delhi
02.05.2023