

Civ DJ 8467/16
SAVITRI DEVI
Vs.
RAM NIWAS

24.07.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy counsel Ms. Shivani Sharma.
Sh. M. M. Beg, Ld. Counsel for defendant. Fresh
vakalatnama is filed. Same is taken on record.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1 who is
present before the Court, however, Ld. Counsel for defendant submits
that he has been recently engaged. Seeking time to inspect the file and
for cross-examination of PW-1.

Subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid to plaintiff, put up
for purpose fixed as last and final opportunity on **11.09.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.07.2023