

11

Civ DJ8467/16

SAVITRI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

15.01.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. proxy Counsel Ms. Shivani Sharma.
Defendant with Ld. counsel Sh. Dev Dutt Sharma.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he has been recently engaged in this matter and he will file his vakalatnama on NDOH.

One more opportunity is sought for cross examination.
Last and final opportunity is given for cross examination of PW-1.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on 05.03.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.01.2024