

Civ DJ 8467/16  
SAVITRI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

05.03.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms. Shivali Sharma.  
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Dev Dutt Sharma.  
Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of defendant, same is taken on record.

As per last ordersheet, case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1, however, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that right of defendant to cross-examine this witness was already closed on 11.09.2023.

In view of above, ld. counsel for defendant submits that he will move appropriate application seeking further opportunity to cross-examine PW-1. He is directed to supply advance copy of same to other side.

Put up for reply and argument on the same on **07.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/05.03.2024