

Civ DJ 8467/16  
SAVITRI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

07.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Ms. Shivali Sharma.  
Defendant with ld counsel Dev Dutt Sharma.

In this matter, one application under Order 18 Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant for recalling of order dated 11.09.2023. Hard copy of application is filed on record. Reply of same has been filed through e-filing by plaintiff. Hard copy is filed on record today.

Arguments heard on the said application.

Put up for clarification, if any, on **12.07.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West), THC  
Delhi /07.05.2024