

Civ DJ 8467/16
SAVITRI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

12.07.2024

Present: Plaintiff alongwith one PW.

Defendant in person.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

In this matter, arguments were heard on the application under Order 18 Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of defendant. No time left today to go through the record as undersigned was busy in dictating long orders in two other matters.

Put up for clarification, if any, on the said application and examination of remaining PW(s) on **19.09.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/12.07.2024