

Civ DJ 8467/16  
SAVITRI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

09.10.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld counsel Sh. Rajesh Hooda.

Sh. Devdutt Sharma, Ld counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of remaining PE. Copy of evidence affidavit of PW is supplied to other side. It is submitted that Court copy shall be filed online during the course of the day.

Put up for examination of PW on 16.12.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.10.2024