

Civ DJ 8467/16
SAVITRI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

24.02.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Id proxy counsel Sh. Naman Sharma.
Sh. Devdutt Sharma, Id counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant.

Case is at the stage of remaining PE. It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that evidence affidavit of PW-Vijay Prakash Tiwari has already been supplied to opposite side, however, now said witness is not appearing. Request is made to issue summons to said witness. In view of request, issue summons to said witness on filing of PF. At request, *dasti* be also given. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Put up on **22.03.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/24.02.2025