

Civ DJ 8467/16
SAVITRI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

03.05.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Hooda, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Devdutt Sharma, Ld counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of PW-2, however, it is informed that PW-2 is not available today due to some difficulty.

In the interest of justice, put up for PE of PW-2 as last and final opportunity on 19.07.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/03.05.2025