

Civ DJ 490/2014

8467/16

SAVITRI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

19.07.2025

**In pursuance to office order no. 822/16924-16943 cases transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/ 2025 dated 09.06.2025, filed has been received by way of transfer.**

Present: None for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Devdutt Sharma, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Neither plaintiff nor PW-2 is present in the court today.

Be awaited for the appearance of plaintiff at 12.30 PM.

Ld counsel for defendant submits that he has to attend his another matters in KKD Courts.

Today is the first date of hearing of the present case before the undersigned. Therefore, no adverse order is passed against the plaintiff for not tendering PW-2 for cross examination.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to tender PW-2 for cross examination.

Put up for cross examination of PW-2 on **31.10.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
19.07.2025

At this stage, Sh. Rajesh Hooda, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with Ms. Babita has appeared before the court and they have been apprised about the date and proceedings of the present matter.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
19.07.2025