

31.10.2025

Ld. P.O is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Anshul Thakur, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Devdutt Sharma, ld. counsel for defendant
alongwith defendant in person.

An application under order 22 rule 3 CPC has been
filed on behalf of L.Rs of deceased plaintiff on 27.09.2025.

As per direction of ld. P.O, put up the case for purpose
fixed on 06.01.2026.

Ahlmad
31.10.2025