

Civ DJ 490/2014

8467/16

SAVITRI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

06.01.2026

Present: Sh. Rajesh Hooda ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

On the LDOH, an application under order 22 rule 3
CPC has been filed on behalf of Lrs of deceased plaintiff.

None is present on behalf of the defendant to make
arguments on the abovesaid application.

Put up at 11.30 am for arguments on the abovesaid
application.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.01.2026

At 12.35 PM.

Present: Sh. Rakesh Rohilla, ld. counsel for Lrs of the deceased
plaintiff along with Sh. Praveen Kumar, one of the Lrs.
None for the defendant.

Part arguments heard on the application filed under
order 22 rule 3 CPC.

Ld counsel for the Lrs of deceased plaintiff submits that
he will file the death certificate of the plaintiff before the NDOH.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant to make
arguments on the abovesaid application.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on
16.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.01.2026